The director of finance shall be chosen on 
the basis of his or her experience and qualifications in the area of municipal finance and accounting and shall serve at the pleasure 
of the city council.  The director of finance shall be required to obtain a bond in the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00), payable to the city council, conditioned upon the faithful discharge of the duties of city finance director. The City of 
DeFuniak Springs, Florida, shall pay the expense of acquiring the bond.

SEC. 2-57. - APPOINTMENT; REMOVAL; COMPENSATION.
Appointment.